
Union (NY) (15-9-2, 5-8-1) -vs- Dartmouth (15-6-1, 9-4-1)
01/30/2026 at Hanover, New Hampshire

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/30/2026
Start: 07:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 2,390
Location: Hanover, New Hampshire
Officials: Referee: William Brennan III; Referee: Ryan Sweeney;
Linesman: Adam Woods; Linesman: Jason Shattie

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Union (NY) 0 1 1 2
Dartmouth 0 2 2 4

UNI: Laurenza, Alex (1); Buzziol, Lucas (1)
DAR: Nikora, Nikita (1); Grable, Colin (1); Cummings, Brock (1);
Silverberg, Jack (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type UNI DAR
2nd 07:01 DAR Silverberg, Jack Nikora, Nikita EV, FG 0 1
2nd 18:20 UNI Buzziol, Lucas Felicio, Will, Dunbar, Tyler PP 1 1

2nd
19:38

.5 DAR Grable, Colin Nikora, Nikita, Cummings, Brock EV 1 2
3rd 02:32 UNI Laurenza, Alex Lessard, Etienne, Hanley, Nate EV 2 2
3rd 17:10 DAR Cummings, Brock Nikora, Nikita EV, GW 2 3

3rd
19:23

.7 DAR Nikora, Nikita Cleaves, Hank EN 2 4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
2nd UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben 02:00 Delaying the game MINOR 14:45 PP
2nd DAR Grable, Colin 02:00 Tripping MINOR 17:08 PP
3rd UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben 02:00 Slashing MINOR 05:52 PP



Individual
Union (NY) 2

Dartmouth 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Hart, DJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 2
3 Mell, Cal 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
4 Felicio, Will 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
5 Rose, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 - - 1
6 Pelton, Troy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Young, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 4
8 Smith, Connor 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 1
9 Laurenza, Alex 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-3 - 0
10 Benz, Ethan 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 1
11 MacArthur, Colby 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 7-21 - 1
12 Korpi, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Buhr, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 3
15 Chessler, Ollie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Buzziol, Lucas 1 0 0 1 0 1 -3 9-21 - 0
17 Lindauer, Parker 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 0-1 - 2
18 Muthersbaugh, Ben 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 2-4 1
19 Sutton, Drew 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-6 - 0
21 Dunbar, Tyler 0 1 1 0 3 4 -1 - - 7
22 Jeannette, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Hanley, Nate 0 1 0 1 0 1 -1 2-9 - 0
26 Miles, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Brueck, Riley 0 0 1 0 3 4 -2 - - 2
28 Lessard, Etienne 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
29 Gillespie, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Holahan, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Korpi, Cameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Buss, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 4 6 9 19 -16 24-62 2-4 27

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Charpentier, Eric 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 - - 1
4 Foley, CJ 0 0 1 4 2 7 1 - - 1
5 McRae, Tucker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
6 Fusco, Matt 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 1
7 Nikora, Nikita 1 3 0 2 2 4 4 - - 0
8 Salani, Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Grable, Colin 1 0 2 2 1 5 2 - 1-2 2
10 Stavroff, Hayden 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 0
11 Morin, Nathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Busconi, Tim 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 - - 2
13 Schenk, Joshua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-7 - 1
15 MacDonald, Cam 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 0
18 Cleaves, Hank 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 11-21 - 0
20 Devlin, Brock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Clarke, Andrew 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 8-12 - 0
22 Cleaves, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
24 Vuorio, Oskari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Schelling, Ryan 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Grahme, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Roberts, Mikey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Clarke, Roan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Desilets, Owen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
70 Croteau, Emmett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Cummings, Brock 1 1 2 0 1 3 2 9-14 - 1



86 Silverberg, Jack 1 0 1 2 1 4 3 - - 1
92 Stefanek, Jason 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
95 Krause, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 5 8 13 10 31 15 38-62 1-2 12

Union (NY) Goalkeeping Dartmouth Goalkeeping

Union (NY) Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Gillespie, Brayden L 57:54 3 0 8 11 8 27
30 Holahan, Brendan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Korpi, Cameron 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 02:06 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 8 11 8 27

Dartmouth Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

70 Croteau, Emmett W 60:00 2 0 4 5 8 17
31 Roberts, Mikey 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Clarke, Roan 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 4 5 8 17

Union (NY) Faceoffs Dartmouth Faceoffs

# Player W L
16 Buzziol, Lucas 9 12
11 MacArthur, Colby 7 14
19 Sutton, Drew 4 2
24 Hanley, Nate 2 7
9 Laurenza, Alex 1 2
14 Buhr, Brandon 1 0
17 Lindauer, Parker 0 1

Totals 24 38

# Player W L
18 Cleaves, Hank 11 10
71 Cummings, Brock 9 5
21 Clarke, Andrew 8 4
11 Morin, Nathan 7 0
13 Schenk, Joshua 2 5
10 Stavroff, Hayden 1 0

Totals 38 24



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Gillespie, Brayden at goalie for UNI.
0-0 [00:00] Croteau, Emmett at goalie for DAR.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Clarke, Andrew won by UNI.
0-0 [00:05] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-0 [00:29] Shot by UNI Hart, DJ WIDE.
0-0 [01:36] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-0 [02:06] Shot by DAR Silverberg, Jack BLOCKED by Smith, Connor.
0-0 [02:14] Shot by DAR Fusco, Matt BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ BLOCKED by Benz, Ethan.
0-0 [03:38] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-0 [07:41] Shot by UNI Felicio, Will BLOCKED by Grable, Colin.
0-0 [08:04] Shot by UNI Lindauer, Parker MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-0 [08:04] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
0-0 [08:31] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-0 [09:13] Shot by UNI Dunbar, Tyler MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-0 [09:39] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ WIDE.
0-0 [09:45] Shot by DAR Schenk, Joshua WIDE.
0-0 [10:14] Shot by DAR Schelling, Ryan MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [10:24] Timeout Media.
0-0 [10:24] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
0-0 [10:36] Shot by DAR Charpentier, Eric WIDE.
0-0 [11:16] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-0 [11:25] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-0 [11:38] Shot by UNI Brueck, Riley BLOCKED by Fusco, Matt.
0-0 [11:42] Shot by UNI Lessard, Etienne BLOCKED by Busconi, Tim.
0-0 [12:38] Faceoff Sutton, Drew vs Clarke, Andrew won by UNI.
0-0 [12:51] Faceoff Lindauer, Parker vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-0 [12:54] Shot by DAR Cummings, Brock MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [13:42] Shot by UNI Hanley, Nate WIDE.
0-0 [13:57] Shot by DAR Grable, Colin MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [14:12] Shot by DAR Grable, Colin MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [14:16] Shot by DAR Cleaves, Hank WIDE.
0-0 [14:30] Shot by DAR Silverberg, Jack MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [14:44] Shot by UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben WIDE.
0-0 [14:50] Shot by UNI Dunbar, Tyler WIDE.
0-0 [14:58] Shot by UNI Hart, DJ BLOCKED by Silverberg, Jack.
0-0 [15:04] Shot by UNI MacArthur, Colby MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-0 [15:22] Shot by UNI Brueck, Riley MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-0 [15:32] Shot by UNI Hart, DJ BLOCKED by Schenk, Joshua.
0-0 [16:26] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Schenk, Joshua won by DAR.
0-0 [18:03] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-0 [18:45] Shot by UNI Dunbar, Tyler BLOCKED by Grable, Colin.
0-0 [19:03] Shot by DAR Busconi, Tim BLOCKED by Lindauer, Parker.
0-0 [19:31] Shot by DAR Busconi, Tim MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [19:31] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-0 [19:40] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [19:43] Shot by DAR Cummings, Brock MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
0-0 [00:26] Shot by DAR Cleaves, Cooper BLOCKED by Buhr, Brandon.
0-0 [00:44] Shot by DAR Cleaves, Cooper WIDE.
0-0 [00:50] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden WIDE.
0-0 [01:22] Shot by DAR Grable, Colin BLOCKED by Brueck, Riley.
0-0 [02:24] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Schenk, Joshua won by UNI.



0-0 [02:48] Shot by UNI Hart, DJ BLOCKED by Busconi, Tim.
0-0 [03:11] Shot by UNI Smith, Connor MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-0 [03:15] Faceoff Sutton, Drew vs Schenk, Joshua won by UNI.
0-0 [03:21] Shot by UNI Lessard, Etienne HIT PIPE.
0-0 [04:11] Faceoff Sutton, Drew vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-0 [04:29] Shot by DAR Nikora, Nikita MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [04:29] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-0 [04:41] Shot by DAR Clarke, Andrew MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-0 [04:46] Shot by DAR Cummings, Brock WIDE.
0-0 [05:05] Shot by UNI Young, Nick BLOCKED by Charpentier, Eric.
0-0 [05:18] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
0-0 [05:35] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ BLOCKED by Young, Nick.
0-0 [05:40] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Schenk, Joshua won by UNI.
0-0 [05:49] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Schenk, Joshua won by UNI.
0-0 [06:51] Shot by UNI Hanley, Nate MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.

0-0

[07:01] GOAL by Dartmouth Silverberg, Jack (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nikora, Nikita and , , On ice for DAR:
Silverberg, Jack; Nikora, Nikita; Cummings, Brock; Foley, CJ; Busconi, Tim, On ice for UNI: Hanley, Nate; Smith, Connor;
Dunbar, Tyler; Laurenza, Alex; Hart, DJ, goal number 4 for season.
Union (NY) 0, Dartmouth 1

0-1 [07:01] Faceoff Sutton, Drew vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
0-1 [07:26] Shot by UNI Benz, Ethan MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-1 [07:49] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-1 [08:16] Shot by DAR Krause, Alex WIDE.
0-1 [08:55] Shot by UNI Buhr, Brandon BLOCKED by McRae, Tucker.
0-1 [08:57] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
0-1 [09:03] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
0-1 [09:26] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [09:31] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.
0-1 [09:40] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden BLOCKED by Hart, DJ.
0-1 [09:48] Shot by UNI Smith, Connor MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
0-1 [10:27] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Schenk, Joshua won by UNI.
0-1 [10:48] Shot by UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben WIDE.
0-1 [12:05] Shot by DAR Silverberg, Jack MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [12:32] Timeout Media.
0-1 [12:32] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
0-1 [12:50] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
0-1 [12:57] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [12:57] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
0-1 [13:02] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
0-1 [13:10] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
0-1 [13:20] Shot by DAR Nikora, Nikita MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [13:23] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
0-1 [13:30] Shot by DAR Cleaves, Cooper BLOCKED by Rose, Carter.
0-1 [13:38] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Stavroff, Hayden won by DAR.
0-1 [13:42] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ BLOCKED by Brueck, Riley.
0-1 [13:51] Shot by DAR MacDonald, Cam BLOCKED by Young, Nick.
0-1 [14:11] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [14:14] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [14:36] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden WIDE.
0-1 [14:41] Shot by DAR Grable, Colin MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 [14:45] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden BLOCKED by Young, Nick.
0-1 [14:45] Penalty on Muthersbaugh, Ben UNI 2 minutes for DelayingTheGame.
0-1 [14:45] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
0-1 PP DAR [14:45] Start power play for DAR.
0-1 PP DAR [14:52] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
0-1 PP DAR [15:16] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cummings, Brock won by UNI.
0-1 PP DAR [15:56] Shot by DAR Schelling, Ryan WIDE.
0-1 PP DAR [16:26] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden BLOCKED by Hart, DJ.
0-1 PP DAR [16:38] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ WIDE.
0-1 PP DAR [16:45] Muthersbaugh, Ben (UNI) penalty complete.
0-1 PP DAR [16:45] End power play for DAR.
0-1 [16:48] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Morin, Nathan won by DAR.
0-1 [16:58] Shot by UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.



0-1 [17:03] EMPTY NET at goalie for UNI.
0-1 [17:08] Gillespie, Brayden at goalie for UNI.
0-1 [17:08] Penalty on Grable, Colin DAR 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-1 PP UNI [17:08] Start power play for UNI.
0-1 PP UNI [17:08] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cummings, Brock won by UNI.

0-1 PP UNI

[18:20] GOAL by Union (NY) Buzziol, Lucas (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Felicio, Will and Dunbar, Tyler, On ice for UNI: Buzziol,
Lucas; Hanley, Nate; Dunbar, Tyler; Felicio, Will; Muthersbaugh, Ben, On ice for DAR: Silverberg, Jack; Krause, Alex; Foley,
CJ; McRae, Tucker, goal number 7 for season.
Union (NY) 1, Dartmouth 1

1-1 PP UNI [18:20] Grable, Colin (DAR) penalty complete.
1-1 PP UNI [18:20] End power play for UNI.
1-1 [18:20] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.

1-1

[19:39] GOAL by Dartmouth Grable, Colin (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Nikora, Nikita and Cummings, Brock, On ice for DAR:
Grable, Colin; Charpentier, Eric; Silverberg, Jack; Nikora, Nikita; Cummings, Brock, On ice for UNI: Young, Nick; Brueck,
Riley; Rose, Carter; Lindauer, Parker; Buzziol, Lucas, goal number 5 for season.
Union (NY) 1, Dartmouth 2

1-2 [19:39] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by DAR.
1-2 [19:55] Shot by DAR Charpentier, Eric MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-2 [00:00] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
1-2 [00:13] Shot by UNI Brueck, Riley MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
1-2 [00:23] Shot by UNI Lessard, Etienne BLOCKED by Foley, CJ.
1-2 [00:44] Shot by UNI Dunbar, Tyler MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
1-2 [00:44] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Clarke, Andrew won by UNI.
1-2 [01:19] Shot by DAR Charpentier, Eric BLOCKED by MacArthur, Colby.
1-2 [01:48] Shot by UNI Benz, Ethan MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
1-2 [02:06] Shot by DAR Nikora, Nikita MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.

1-2

[02:32] GOAL by Union (NY) Laurenza, Alex (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Lessard, Etienne and Hanley, Nate, On ice for UNI:
Laurenza, Alex; Dunbar, Tyler; Lessard, Etienne; Smith, Connor; Hanley, Nate, On ice for DAR: Stavroff, Hayden; Fusco,
Matt; MacDonald, Cam; Cummings, Brock; Foley, CJ, goal number 3 for season.
Union (NY) 2, Dartmouth 2

2-2 [02:32] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
2-2 [03:05] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 [03:21] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
2-2 [03:25] Shot by DAR Silverberg, Jack BLOCKED by Lessard, Etienne.
2-2 [03:39] Shot by DAR Silverberg, Jack MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 [05:01] Shot by UNI Hanley, Nate WIDE.
2-2 [05:18] Faceoff Buhr, Brandon vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
2-2 [05:22] Shot by UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben WIDE.
2-2 [05:39] Shot by DAR Cleaves, Hank BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.
2-2 [05:52] Penalty on Muthersbaugh, Ben UNI 2 minutes for Slashing.
2-2 [05:52] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
2-2 PP DAR [05:52] Start power play for DAR.
2-2 PP DAR [06:26] Shot by UNI Dunbar, Tyler MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
2-2 PP DAR [07:49] Shot by DAR Fusco, Matt MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 PP DAR [07:52] Muthersbaugh, Ben (UNI) penalty complete.
2-2 PP DAR [07:52] End power play for DAR.
2-2 [08:08] Shot by DAR Krause, Alex BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.
2-2 [08:13] Shot by DAR MacDonald, Cam MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 [08:26] Shot by DAR Grable, Colin MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 [08:26] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
2-2 [08:55] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
2-2 [08:59] Shot by DAR Cleaves, Cooper BLOCKED by Buhr, Brandon.
2-2 [09:05] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ BLOCKED by Muthersbaugh, Ben.
2-2 [10:01] Faceoff Laurenza, Alex vs Schenk, Joshua won by DAR.
2-2 [10:11] Timeout Media.
2-2 [10:11] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
2-2 [10:36] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.
2-2 [10:37] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cummings, Brock won by UNI.
2-2 [11:07] Shot by DAR McRae, Tucker BLOCKED by Lindauer, Parker.
2-2 [11:16] Shot by DAR Silverberg, Jack BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.



2-2 [11:32] Shot by DAR Busconi, Tim HIT PIPE.
2-2 [11:56] Shot by DAR Clarke, Andrew BLOCKED by Felicio, Will.
2-2 [11:58] Faceoff Buzziol, Lucas vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
2-2 [12:04] Shot by DAR Charpentier, Eric BLOCKED by Buhr, Brandon.
2-2 [12:22] Faceoff Laurenza, Alex vs Clarke, Andrew won by UNI.
2-2 [12:26] Shot by UNI Dunbar, Tyler MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
2-2 [12:56] Shot by DAR Schenk, Joshua BLOCKED by Young, Nick.
2-2 [12:56] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
2-2 [14:26] Shot by UNI Brueck, Riley MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
2-2 [15:02] Shot by UNI Rose, Carter BLOCKED by Cleaves, Cooper.
2-2 [16:41] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 [16:44] Shot by DAR Stavroff, Hayden MISSED, save Gillespie, Brayden.
2-2 [16:49] Shot by DAR Foley, CJ BLOCKED by Dunbar, Tyler.

2-2

[17:10] GOAL by Dartmouth Cummings, Brock (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Nikora, Nikita and , , On
ice for DAR: Cummings, Brock; Silverberg, Jack; Nikora, Nikita; Busconi, Tim; Foley, CJ, On ice for UNI: Brueck, Riley;
Buzziol, Lucas; Lindauer, Parker; Mell, Cal; Rose, Carter, goal number 4 for season.
Union (NY) 2, Dartmouth 3

2-3 [17:10] Faceoff Hanley, Nate vs Cummings, Brock won by UNI.
2-3 [17:53] EMPTY NET at goalie for UNI.
2-3 [17:53] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.
2-3 [18:00] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
2-3 [18:20] Shot by UNI Brueck, Riley WIDE.
2-3 [18:27] Shot by UNI Brueck, Riley MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
2-3 [18:27] Shot by UNI MacArthur, Colby MISSED, save Croteau, Emmett.
2-3 [18:27] Faceoff Laurenza, Alex vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
2-3 [18:57] Shot by UNI MacArthur, Colby WIDE.
2-3 [19:04] Shot by UNI Buhr, Brandon BLOCKED by Cummings, Brock.
2-3 [19:05] Faceoff Sutton, Drew vs Cleaves, Hank won by UNI.
2-3 [19:10] Shot by UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben WIDE.
2-3 [19:17] Shot by UNI Muthersbaugh, Ben WIDE.
2-3 [19:21] Faceoff Sutton, Drew vs Cleaves, Hank won by DAR.

2-3

[19:24] EMPTY NET GOAL by Dartmouth Nikora, Nikita, Assist by Cleaves, Hank and , , On ice for DAR: Nikora, Nikita;
Cleaves, Hank; Charpentier, Eric; Grable, Colin; MacDonald, Cam, On ice for UNI: Buzziol, Lucas; Muthersbaugh, Ben;
Hanley, Nate; Sutton, Drew; Dunbar, Tyler; Felicio, Will, goal number 4 for season.
Union (NY) 2, Dartmouth 4

2-4 [19:24] Gillespie, Brayden at goalie for UNI.
2-4 [19:24] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cummings, Brock won by UNI.
2-4 [19:30] EMPTY NET at goalie for UNI.
2-4 [19:56] Faceoff MacArthur, Colby vs Cummings, Brock won by DAR.
2-4 [20:00] End of period.


